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Metropolitan Council 
As of February 11, 2019 

His Beatitude Metropolitan Tikhon 

Archbishop of Washington and Metropolitan of All America and Canada 

6850 North Hempstead Turnpike 

Syosset, NY 11791 

(516)922-0550 

Email: metropolitan@oca.org 

 

Officers of the Orthodox Church in America 
Archpriest Alexander Rentel (Chancellor) 

561 Scarsdale Road  

Tuckahoe, NY 10707-1659  

 

Home: 914-771-6252 

Email: arentel@oca.org 

 

Archpriest Eric G. Tosi (Secretary) 

140 Summers Street 

Oyster Bay, NY 11771-3710 

 

Home: 516-922-3504 

Email: egtosi@oca.org 

 

CH, ET, IG HR, IG, LE 

Melanie Ringa (Treasurer) 

29 Wellsville Avenue  

New Milford, CT 06776-2720 

 

Home: 860-210-7933 

Email: mringa@oca.org 

 

 

FI  

Members elected by All-American Council 
  

Members elected at 18th AAC for Six-Year Term 
Archpriest Anthonio Perdomo 

520 West Rosemary Avenue 

Pharr, TX 78577-0667 

 

Cell: 956-358-8875 

Work: 956-781-6114 

Email: padreantoniop@att.net 

 

Katherine Vitko 

6220 Loch Raven Drive 

McLean, VA 22101-3133 

 

Home: 925-667-6451 

Email: kittyv70@gmail.com  

 

CH, ET, HR HR, IG 

Members elected at 19th AAC for Three-Year Term 
Archpriest Thomas Moore 

634 Wren Road 

Lexington, SC 29073-9106 

 

Cell: 803-318-6093 

Church: 803-926-8744 

Email: frthomas@holyapostles.org 

 

M. Lynnell Brunswig 

3418 Humphrey Street SE 

Olympia, WA 98501-3941 

 

Cell: 360-480-2818 

Email: lynnellbrunswig@comcast.net  

CH, ET HR, IG 
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Members elected at 19th AAC for Three-Year Term 
Archpriest Kirill Sokolov 

1520 Green Street 

San Francisco, CA 94123-5102 

 

Church: 415-673-8565 

Cell: 415-300-0106 

Email: frkirill@holy-trinity.org  

Mark Linnehan 

1065 Country Club Road 

Camp Hill, PA 17011-1049 

 

Home: 717-730-3733 

Email: mark@linnehan.net 

IG HR, IG 

Alternates elected at 19th AAC for Three-Year Term 
Archpriest David Rucker 

414 Mission Road 

Kodiak, AK 99615-6329 

 

Cell: 904-599-5812   

Email: frdavid@ocmc.org 

  

Michael Thompson 

2622 DePaul Drive 

Vienna, VA 22180-7052 

 

Home: 703-204-9092  

Email: dunaad@msn.com 

  

  

 

Members Elected by Diocese 
Diocese of Alaska 
Archpriest Mikel Bock 

PO Box 670064 

Chugiak, AK 995667-0064 

 

Home: 907-444-8545   

Email: mbock1@gci.net 

 

Dorothy Chaney  

PO Box 6143 

Napaskiak, AK 99559-6143 

 

Cell: 907-737-2462 

Email: dchaney@avcp.org 

  

  

Albanian Archdiocese 
Archpriest Dennis Rhodes  

48 North School Lane 

Souderton, PA 18964-1100 

 

Cell: 203-598-4678 

Email: dennisr648@hotmail.com  

 

Donna Dimitri  

1901 Beverly Road  

Burlington, NJ 08016-1114 

 

Cell: 609-685-1651 

Email: donnadimitri@gmail.com 

 

CH LE 

Bulgarian Diocese 
Priest Gabriel Bilas 

2439 S. Long LakeRoad 

Fenton, MI 48430-1461 

 

Cell: 330-285-1740 

Email: frgabrielsmm@gmail.com 

 

Bogdan Popescu 

11684 Ventura Blvd, #612 

Studio City, CA 91604  

 

Cell: 310-954-6234 

Email: raycnewman@sbcglobal.net 

 

ET  

Archdiocese of Canada 
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Protodeacon Jesse Isaac 

7240 190 Street 

Edmonton, AB T5T 5W5 

Canada 

 

Home: 780-668-0881 

Email: jesseisaac@gmail.com 

 

Mark Petasky  

110, 53226 Range Road 261 

Spruce Grove, AB T7Y 1A3 

Canada 

 

Home: 780-218-8713 

Email:  mpetasky@gmail.com  
 

HR FI 

Diocese of Eastern Pennsylvania 
Archpriest Timothy Hojnicki 

624 Allenview Drive 

Mechanicsburg, PA 17055-6181 

 

Cell: 717-645-5281 

Email: thoj@hotmail.com 

Susan Grancey Schlasta 

1744 Lakeland Drive  

Scott Township, PA 18433-3117 

 

Cell: 570-840-9544 

Email: sschlasta@gmail.com 
 

ET, HR ET 

Diocese of Midwest 
Archpriest Alexander Garklavs 

963 John Glen Drive  

Seven Hills, OH 44131-2923 

 

Home: 216-524-8989 

Email: garklavs@cox.net  

Robert Graban 

29541 Oakview Street 

Livonia, MI 48154-4463 

 

Cell: 313-702-1300 

Email: RGraban@gmail.com 

 

 CH, FI, IG 

Diocese of New England 
Priest James Parnell  

205 Scarborough Street  

Hartford, CT 06105-1130 

 

Cell: 914-573-8051 

Office: 860-922-5329 

Email: OCAchaplain@gmail.com 

 

Michael M. Danchak  

339 Oxbow Road  

Durham, CT 06422-1814 

 

Home: 860-346-6957 

Email: mmdanchak@comcast.net 

FI CH, IG 

Diocese of New York and New Jersey 
Igumen Joseph (Hoffman)  

PO Box 759  

Pearl River, NJ 10965-0759 

 

Office: 845-548-3170 

Email: fr.joseph@holytransf.org 

 

James P. Kornafel 

16 Schaeffer Lane 

Freehold, NJ 07728-2809 

 

Cell: 732-740-1308 

Home: 732-462-3388 

Email: jimmyk@optonline.net  

ET, HR IG 

Romanian Archdiocese 
Open Open 

Diocese of South 
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Priest Joseph Ciarciaglino 

3025 Geiger Court 

Clearwater, FL 33761-2005 

 

Cell: 727-692-7195 

Email: jjciar@hotmail.com 

Christopher Lewis 

520 West Atlanta Street 

Marietta, GA 30060- 2262 

 

Cell: 678-294-9198 

Email: reachchrislewis@gmail.com 

 

LE IG 

Archdiocese of Washington 
Priest Valery Shemchuk 

46174 Chester Terrace 

Sterling, VA 20165-8734 

 

Home: 202-573-7778 

Email: priestvalery@stnicholasdc.org 

Michael Thompson 

2622 DePaul Drive 

Vienna, VA 22180-7052 

 

Home: 703-204-9092  

Email: dunaad@msn.com 

 

ET, HR  

Diocese of West 
Archpriest John J. Dresko 

1747 Crystal Downs Ave 

Las Vegas, NV 89123-2413 

 

Cell: 860-833-4921 

Email: fatherjohn@lasvegasorthodox.com 

 

 

David R. Lane, Esq 

1258 Commons Drive  

Sacramento, CA 95825-7025 

 

Home: 916-925-7916 

Cell: 530-632-9423 

Email: drlane@yubasutterlaw.com 

FI, HR LE, HR 

Diocese of Western Pennsylvania  

Priest Nikolai Breckenridge 

150 Elmtree Road 

New Kensington, PA 15068-4636 

 

Cell: 570-604-4277 

Home: 724-337-8162 

Email: nikolai.breckenridge@gmail.com 

 

Ray (Skip) Steeb  

10185 Woodbury Drive  

Wexford, PA 15090-9581 

 

Cell: 412-389-5684 

 

Email: ray@mycci.net 
 

FI  

Committee Codes: 
CH = Charity 

ET = Ethics 

FI = Finance/Investment 

 

 

HR = Human Resources 

IG = Internal Governance 

LE = Legal 

Bold/Italic = chairperson 
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